
 

 

 

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION 

 

NIQ.No.06/TSSTEP/EW/2022-23, Dt. 07 .12.2022 

 

Sealed quotations are invited by the Chairman, TSSTEP from approved 

and eligible contractors for the following works. 

 

Sl. 
No. 

Name of Work 
Time 

Allotted 

Start date 
& time for 

sale of 

quotation 
document 

Last date 
& time for 

sale of 

quotation 
document 

Last date 
& time for 

bidding. 

1 

Painting and 
Water proofing 
works for   

TSSTEP Skill              
Development 

Training Centre, 
Hanamkonda 

15 days   07.12.2022 

14.12.2022 

upto 
2:00 PM 

14.12.2022 

upto 
3:00 PM 

 

 Quotation documents shall be considered valid of only those 

contractors who will submit the attested copies of the following documents 

within the period of bid submission: 

 

(i) Civil Engineering Contractors registration with Govt of Telangana  

(ii) Registration of GST. 

(iii)     PAN Card 

 

  The quotation for the work/supply shall remain open for a period 

of 7 days from the date of opening of quotations.   

 

Encl: Schedule of Quantities with terms & conditions. 

 

 

 

 

                                                                                                  Sd/- 

Chairman 

       

 

 

 

 

 

 



:: 1 :: 

 

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES 

 
 

Name of work:   Painting and Water proofing works for   TSSTEP Skill   
                         Development Training Centre, Hanamkonda 

 
 

Sl 

No 
Description of Items Qty Unit 

To be Quoted by 

Agency 

Rate Amount 

  Civil Items     

1 

Internal painting-Painting to internal walls/Ceiling with 2 

coats of Acrylic based Oil bound Washable Distemper 

having VOC content less than 50 grams/litre  over primer 
coat using water based cement primer of interior grade-1  

making 3 coats in all to give an even shade after 

thoroughly brushing the surface to remove all dirt and 

remains of loose powdered materials, including cost and 

conveyance of all materials to work site and all 

operational, incidental, labour charges etc., and 

overheads & contractors profit complete for finished item 

of work as per APSS 911 for internal walls/ceiling in all 

floors. 

1051.41 Sqm 200 210282 

2 

External painting-Supply & application of one coat water 

based cement primer of exterior grade II and two coats of 

acrylic emulsion paint exterior grade with silicon 

additives having VOC (Volatile Organic Compound) 

content less than 50 grams/ litre for exterior walls 

including cost and conveyance of all materials to site, 

sales & other taxes, incidental, operational and all labour 
charges etc., and overheads & contractors profit complete 

for finished item of work in all floors. 

390.17 Sqm 350 136560 

3 Water proofing  over terrace with roof guard 536.00 Sqm 650 348400 

4 Water proofing treatment to outside walls  623.72 Sqm 430.4 268449 

5 

Flooring with soluble salt porcelain vitrified tiles screen 

printed and polished of size 600 x 600 mm and thickness 

between 8 to 10mm 1st quality conforming to IS: 13711, 

IS: 13712, IS: 13630(Parts 1 to 15) of any colour and 

finish in all shades and designs with borders and design 
as per the approved flooring pattern as directed by the 

Engineer-In -Charge, laying tiles using spacers of 2mm 

thick,  set over  a base coat  of CM  (1:8) prop. 12mm 

thick  using screened sand over CC bed already laid or 

RCC roof slab , including neat cement slurry   of honey  

like consistency spread @ 3.3 kgs per  Sqm. and jointed 

neatly with white cement paste to full depth  mixed with 

pigment of matching shade  including cost and 

conveyance  of all  materials  like cement,  sand, water, 

tiles, white cement etc., to  site (excluding cost  of C.C. 

bed) including cost  of  base coat  and all labour charges 

for  mixing of  cement mortar, laying tiles  to  required  

slope  as directed  by  the  Engineer- in-charge  etc., and 

overheads & contractors profit complete for finished item 
of work. (APSS No.701 & 707)  

392.94 Sqm 1151 452274 

 

Contd..2.. 



::      2     : 

6 

Plain Cement Concrete  (1:4:8) (cement: fine aggregate: 

Coarse aggregate) for foundations and under flooring bed 

using coarse aggregate 40mm size  hard , machine 
crushed  granite from approved quarry including cost 

and conveyance of all materials like cement, sand, coarse 

aggregate, water etc. to site, including sales & other taxes 

on all materials and including all charges for machine 

mixing, laying concrete in foundations and under flooring 

bed, ramming in 15 cm layers finishing top surface to the 

required level curing etc., and overheads & contractors 

profit complete for finished item of work. (APSS No. 402) 

1.86 Cum 6625 12323 

7 

Brick work-Brick masonry for panel walls in 

superstructure with CM (1:6) prop: (Cement : Screened 

sand) using common burnt clay bricks of class as per 

Table- I of IS:1077-1992, Non- Modular or traditional size 

23 x 11 x 7 cms  from approved source having minimum 

crushing strength of 40 Kg/Sqcm. including cost and 

conveyance of all materials like cement, screened sand, 

bricks, water etc., to site, including sales & other taxes 
on all materials and such as labour charges, like mixing 

cement mortar, scaffolding charges, constructing 

masonry, lift charges, curing, etc., and overheads & 

contractors profit  complete for finished item of work. 

(APSS No. 501 & 504). 

8.26 Cum 9716 80254 

8 

Plastering -Plastering 12mm thick in two coats using 

screened sand with base coat of 8mm thick in CM (1:6) 

and top coat of 4mm thick in CM (1:4) with dubara 

sponge finishing including cost and conveyance of all 

materials like cement, sand, water etc., to site, including 

sales & other taxes on all materials, and all operational, 

incidental charges on materials and including cost of all 

labour charges for mixing mortar, finishing, scaffolding, 

lift charges, curing, including cutting grooves as directed 

by Engineer - in - charge etc., and overheads & 

contractors profit complete  for finished item of work. (SS 

901,903 & 904)  

242.78 Sqm 700 169946 

9 

Supply and laying of Gravel-Filling with carted gravel  all-

round the building  with initial lead in layers not 
exceeding 15cm thick, watering and ramming including 

cost and conveyance of water to work site and all 

operational, incidental, labour charges, hire charges of 

T&P etc., and overheads & contractors profit complete for 

finished item of work(APSS NO.309&310)  

228.54 Cum 1000 228540 

10 

M20-Plain Cement Concrete M 20 design mix using 

WEIGH BATCHER / MIXER, 20mm size hard granite 

machine crushed graded metal (coarse aggregate - as per 

IS 383 - 1970 and IS 2386 Part 1 to Part 8) from 

approved quarry, using a minimum quantity of 350 kgs. 

of cement per 1 cum of concrete including cost and 

conveyance of  all materials  like cement,  fine aggregate 

(Sand), coarse aggregate, water etc., to site  including 

steel centring, shuttering, machine mixing,  lift charges, 

laying concrete, vibrating, curing, overheads & 

contractors profit etc., complete  for finished item of work 
(APSS No. 402 & 403)  

16.81 Cum 12000 201720 

 

Contd..3.. 

 

 

 



::       3    :: 

 

11 

Parking Tiles-Flooring with chequered cement concrete 

heavy duty tiles confirming to IS:13801 using aggregates, 

cement, pigments of size 300mm x 300mm and thickness 

25mm of any shade as approved by Engineer - In - 

Charge set over base coat of cement mortar (1:6), 12 mm 

thick using screened sand over CC bed already laid or 
RCC roof slab including neat cement slurry of honey like 

consistency spread @ 3.3 kgs per sqm and jointed with 

neat white cement to full depth mixed with pigment of 

matching shade including cost and conveyance of all 

materials like cement, sand, water and tiles etc., and 

overheads & contractors profit complete for finished item 

of work.  

27.66 Sqm 1200 33192 

12 

RR Masonry-Random Rubble stone masonry in CM (1:8) 

prop: (Cement: Screened sand) using hard granite  stones  

carted from approved quarry including cost and 

conveyance of all materials like cement, screened sand, 

water, stones etc., from approved quarry, to site, sales & 

other taxes on all materials  including labour for cutting 

stones to required size and shape, mixing, of cement, 

mortar, construction,  curing etc., and overheads & 

contractors profit  complete for finished item of work 

5.96 Cum 6117 36457 

13 

New chajjas -RCM facia 50mm thick using screened sand 
for drop walls, fins with rabbit wire mesh & nominal 

reinforcement  as directed by Engineer - In - Charge with 

dubara sponge finishing, including cost and conveyance 

of all materials to site, sales & other taxes on all 

materials, operational & incidental, cost and conveyance 

of cement, wire mesh, water to work site, centring, 

scaffolding and form work, lift charges etc., and 

overheads & contractors profit complete for finished item 

of work but excluding cost of steel and its fabrication 

charges for finished item of work (APSS NO.403&903)  

6.59 Sqm 1428 9411 

14 

Steel-TMT-8mm-Providing Thermo Mechanically Treated 

(TMT) (Fe 500 grade as per IS 1786-1979) (Tata, SAIL, 

VSP, JSW & Shyam Steel ) of different diameters for RCC 

works , including labour charges for straightening, 

cutting, bending to required sizes and shapes, placing in 

position with cover blocks of approved materials and size 

and tying and lap-splicing with binding wire of 18 SWG, 
forming grills for reinforcement work as per approved 

designs and drawings, including cost and conveyance of 

steel bars, including all wastages such as overlaps, 

couplings, chairs, spacer bars including cost and 

conveyance of binding wire, cover blocks and all 

incidental, operational, labour charges such as cutting, 

bending, placing in position, tying including sales and 

other taxes on all materials etc. ,and overheads & 

contractors profit complete for finished item of work.( 

APSS No.126) 

0.25 MT 104287 26072 

  Sub Total       
22,13,88

0 

  GST @12%         

  Total         

 

Contd..4.. 

 



 

::    4   :: 

 

Terms & Conditions: 

 

1. The work shall be carried out as per APSS specification and as 
direction of  Engineer-in-charge. 

2. Time allowed for executing the work is 15 days. 
3. No T & P shall be provided by the department. 
4. Payment will be released after satisfactory completion of the work. 

FSD at 2.50% and IT as applicable will be recovered from the bill 
5. TDS on GST at 2% will be deducted and paid in to the GST account 

of  the agency  

 

 

(To be filled by the Agency) 
 

 

Total amount quoted by the agency 

  (Including GST at 12%):______________________________________________ 

 

Signature of the bidder: _____________________________________________ 

 

 

Name of the Agency: _____________________________________________ 

 

 Mobile No: _____________________________________________ 

 

Correspondence Address: _____________________________________________ 

                                                     

                               ____________________________________________ 

 

                                    ______________________________________________ 

 

 

 

 

 

   

 

  


